G.D.M. ARTS, K.R.N. COMMERCE AND

M.D. SCIENCE COLLEGE, JAMNER.

STUDENT'S SATISFACTION SURVEY
Academic Year(2020-21)

NAAC Students Satisfaction Survey

Fields marked with * are compulsory.

* JRifehd chetet U%T Sifvamdt smed.

fremeafardt anfesis goar : asta geaie snfor sifdedtgdt uRwegR meifdencriia sream= sregg=
STOT Hegich-TeAT HaHTd AT T[uTeaT GURUATAT GEIH foemeff TaT4 Tderor dhel STTd. AT IUshATAT
T TgULA &1 USITdel! YRIaar 31s.

gHTael! YRUGTEGHTT a1 : .99 U SAart sirg.

2. U U1 UTd Gafy SMed.

3. gaifdes Al 3721 Yeh! yatar s exraars aime. ¥. U ShHich 23 ATOT 22 B et 310
TS WIS 3 <1 Widiard! faemeff srearo uferafawdiiear I8 e Aiaq rehdra.
. ATUT UfATE T theh SO theh STEATUA SO Srezrar=t a1 ufchafawdta srafard arme.

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 & 22 are student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

* Required

1. Email *

2. A) Name of the Student : Surname - First Name - Middle Name *



3. B)fdemmar / Faculty *

Mark only one oval.

cheldl / Arts
aTforsg / Commerce
fas / Science

FTgdTAeh 31%TTEhH / Vocational Courses

4. C)@f /Class*

Mark only one oval.

g ad/ TY.
geeg<R fgcdia ad / PG. Il nd Year

5. D)fawa (fashw) &N 3¥ea™ / Subject (Special) If Applicable

6. E) wHUTEa %h. / Mobile No. *

7. F) 3901 IT GA&TUTd YHT HRT °d STETd 0 IR & 8T 8 T el Make *
sure you are taking part in this survey for the first time and giving answers.

Mark only one oval.

g/ Yes
qret / No



8. 2. URUI ATHhATASh! TTTd fehelt THTOTIA S19THshH YU chell el ?

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

Mark only one oval.

4 -85t0100%
3-701t084%
2 -551069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

9. R fereRi-t guit (sreara-raar g¥i eheft qumt dhedl?

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Mark only one oval.

4 — g@iyet /Thoroughly

3 — HATYhRS / Satisfactorily

2 — IgATYThRS / Poorly

1 - IerfiHYst / Indifferently

0 — 31fSiaTa fehaa Ardla / Won't teach at all

10.  3.foemeafeft dare aregvaren gEi e fhdud T&m gid 2

well were the teachers able to communicate?

Mark only one oval.

4 - JgH= uRum eRe / Always effective

3 — Feft Feft gRUMHARRSE / Sometimes effective
2 — hdes FHTYT hReh /Just satisfactorily

1— G0 99Tas / Generally ineffective

0- 31 A Hare / Very poor communication

3.How



11. ¥, Rgreni=an sreATuAfdwTe giedTeaEd 3uct Ad 4.

The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

Mark only one oval.

4- 3I<p¥ / Excellent

3 - 3ifasw =fTet / Very good
2 - 9Tt / Good

1 -/ Fair

0- ar$e / Poor

12, Q.3AUST Ad Sicid oo ufehafawt <t et Agerar géiedeh sefi gt 2 5.

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

Mark only one oval.

4 - JgHiw fAwger / Always fair

3 — ggar et / Usually fair

2 - sefl-adt 3T / Sometimes unfair
1 - 9841 3/ / Usually Unfair

0- 31t / Unfair

13. & WA JAeT wHRIsge Jaeaneft == gimelt s1?6. Was your performance in

assignments discussed with you?

Mark only one oval.

4- g} / Every time

3 — ggdr / Usually

2 — &efladt / Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —gafad / Rarely

0- refi ATl / Never



14. . G fqemaiardt siqafflar, faemeait darorearor, gl ddian e Svarard! afcra
g 8. 7.The institute takes active interest in
promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

Mark only one oval.

4 — fSaffiquut / Regularly
3 — dgHY / Often

2 - it / Sometimes
1 —gaf<d / Rarely

0- b1 18t / Never

15.  ¢. 3MueaT ST feror snfor Anfei= ufthar siruearer ST, ArTfSies SMf0T Hafc
T HEd . 8.The teaching and mentoring process in your
institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

Mark only one oval.

4 — Jgroftafkaar / Significantly

3 - U B YR / Very well

2 — HAT%hdh YHTUNTG / Moderately
1 - fRapie Wwurd / Marginally
0- &SI 16t / Not at all



16. . SO AT 37T 0T gt TS fAfder uehr=a deft Jueey e 3d. 9.The

institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

Mark only one oval.

4 — gyufgut ¥gHd / Strongly agree

3 — HgHd / Agree

2 — e / Neutral

1 — 39gHd / Disagree

0- gufuot 3r&gHd / Strongly disagree

17.  Ro. fR1efer JraTel Srafeld sraelel! &HdT, AATHshA [AehTel SNTfoT ehrdshr=ar fRehrarifawdt
A1t &ara 10.Teachers inform you about your expected competencies,
course outcomes and programme outcomes.

Mark only one oval.

4 - JgHt / Every time

3 — gg4dr / Usually

2- &eftast / Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - gafad / Rarely

0- efia T8l / Never

18.  23.37MUel T (HFTERieh ) IATUTeT HiufdeledT shrafag JHTadeh UTeYRIdT ehdrd. 11. Your

mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Mark only one oval.

4 — 3gHY / Every time
3 — ggdr /Usually

2 - &efladt / Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — gafad / Rarely
0 — g Anfesfes A8ld / | don’t have a mentor



19.  2R. frerer IeTE=ot 3for IuAa=aT MR Tehe T TE hdld. 12.The

teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

Mark only one oval.

4 - JgHt / Every time

3 — gg4dr / Usually

2 — i<t / Occasionally (Sometimes)
1- gafdd / Rarely

0 — et ATet / Never

20. 3. et U Y Sfie@did IO T UTdesiasier 3Teg™ Ua hrudrd Wicdiiad
hdId. 13.The teachers identify your strengths and
encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

Mark only one oval.

4 — guiudl / Fully

3 - guifaa / Reasonably

2 — 3ierd: / Partially

1 - feRfad / Slightly

0- UcTe- uarg 3rHY / Unable to encourage

21, 3¥.fAereh MU HHARAT s uaTd HTOT AT G HUTTd U Hed hudT H&H
3Ted. 14.Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and
help you to overcome them.

Mark only one oval.

4 - 3gHt / Every Time

3 — ggar / Usually

2 — &efladt/ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - gafad/Rarely

0 - sefia ATet Never



22. 3%, B T et 3, sTerar Sl STeaTu -31eza Uichdd el Aracm Tora=it
GYURUYTd Tdq STUITHT T hed. 15.The institution makes effort to engage
students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.

Mark only one oval.

4 — gyoufgut ¥gHd / Strongly agree

3 — TgHd Agree

2 — de¥ / Neutral

1 — 39gHd / Disagree

0 - gufuut 3regHd / Strongly disagree

23. 3%, fe07 / S arefavarardt Tear / freres faemeft hfda ugdiar Iuah wdra 519 6t
ST [RA&T0T, gt fRA&ror S1foT THwaT Atsquare ugdl. 16. The

institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

Mark only one oval.

4 — 9919 AU / To a great extent
3 — "% / Moderate

2 — Sle! THTUTE / Some what

1 — 37T / Very little

0 - g1 gl / Not at all



24.  R0.fA87eh JETT AR IUHHAL T HUITTST MHTfed ShdTd. 17.

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

Mark only one oval.

4 — goufgut ¥gHd / Strongly agree

3 — HgHd / Agree

2 — de¥ / Neutral

1 — 39gHd / Disagree

0 - gufuut 3regHd / Strongly disagree

25.  3¢.SATUe TwAT SIf0T fRAeTehi=an R siued Siift Sita= SHvaTaré! sirasad isft 9 died
STIa ehiTed SO ISR favaeh el [deiia gIvamITél Uaet het STTard. 18. Efforts
are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Mark only one oval.

4 — 919 AU / To a great extent
3 — HI%hah /Moderate

2 — SPle! THTUTE / Some what

1 — 3T / Very little

0 - g4 18t/ Not at all



26. 2R.fordll Taeh fR1erep fRrepad ST TSl TistereR, Ao iHifsar 5. omg It & areq
qroRdrd. 19. What percentage of teachers use ICT
tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

Mark only one oval.

4 — Above 90%

3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

27.  Ro.greT fA&T01 WIG Yehar HeATUH - 31y Ufehar sifasra Fivett 31me. 20. The

overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Mark only one oval.

4 — gyufyut ¥gHd / Strongly agree

3 — YgHd /Agree

2 — e /Neutral

1 — 319gHd /Disagree

0 - gufuut 3ragHd / Strongly disagree

28. 3. BRI HEHRY 30 TRBEAT HRIBT MUT fA&07 TRIT Aafaedr Toiedn siema-
- 7107 HegATa+ Ufehd fawfta siraet 7 |
21. Share your opinion on the teaching-learning and evaluation process
implemented in your educational institution during the Corona Epidemic and
Lockdown.



29.

*R. gHAT fAeT01 HAteT YehaR STeATU- ST T[0T aTequareaT e JHd! hivTdia!
= fAdterot fdhar g@=raim. 22. Give any three observations / suggestions to
improve the overall teaching — learning experience in your institution.

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.

Google Forms
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G.D.M. ARTS, K.R.N. COMMERCE AND

M.D. SCIENCE COLLEGE, JAMNER.

STUDENT'S SATISFACTION SURVEY
Academic Year(2020-21)

210 responses

Publish analytics


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1L7XlmvFuBWpgRoRd6UOyHIBtdjbsQzoT_dDeITTDaR8/edit#start=publishanalytics

A ') Name of the Student : Surname - First Name - Middle Name

210 responses

Bhoi Punam Sanjay
Jadhav shital shankar
Kumbhar Dipali Rajaraam
Chopade Durga Govinda
SAPKAL AJAY SANJAY
Marathe Yogesh Dilip
Nanote Pratik Bhaskar
Ingale sonali sadashiv
Rajurkar kavita jankiram
Zope Jaya Kailas

Dube mittal vijay
Jamadar Vaishali Sanjay
Jadhav Dipali Gajanan
Patil Mohini Ramshankar
Patil kalyani Ramesh
Thate Nita Arjun

patil Nikeeta abhiman

Chatur Mayur Kulbhushan



Gavhal Jayesh Suklal

Zond Ashwini Manohar

Chaudhari Neha Rajendra

Sonar Nilesh Gajanan

Marathe sandeep baban

Jadhav Jayashree Umesh

Mahajan Shubhangi Eknath

Gayakwad dipali shenfad

Chaudhari Renuka Surybhan

Chaudhari Tushar Manilal

Chaudhari Pranjali Santosh

Patil Punam Madhukar

Pithode suvarna Laxman

Pawar dipali narayan

Kanchan Arjun Hivrale

Mali Nikita Ishwar

Patil Vanita sandip

Sapkale Vaishali Sunil

Kulkarni swarangi prakash

Jain Snehal Hastimal



Patil Gopal Murlidhar

KUMAVAT DIVYA ANIL

Sonar jayshri shamkant

Gavhale jayshree dnyaneshwar

Soni Sanjana Shyam

Lokhande dhanshri aananda

Patil Ashwini Prakash

Chaudhari Rina Chintaman

Patil Ankita Dipak

Patil Ashwini Rajendra

Gore priyanka kailas

Borhade Aakash Ishawar

Bavaskar Priyanka Rajendra

Bhopale komal vilas

Patil pratiksha fakira

Patil Bhushan Suresh

Chaudhari Mayuri Sunil.

Mali Amol Raju

Kenekar Monali Digambar

Patil Bhavesh nivrutti



Patil ritesh pravin

Rupesh Ravindra Tayade

Netake Pravin Samadhan

Nimbalkar Ashvini Digambar

Kapil Eknath susar

Dhanshree Mahajan

Prasun purushottam ingale

Kharate Vishal dattu

Chaudhari Pramod Suresh

Mali Govinda Subhash

Anjankar Jaya Raju

Shivani ravindra patil

Chalat Aishwarya Bhagwat

Patil Chetan vikas

Gavali shital pandurang

Teli puja Hukumchand

Lawange Shri krushna Rajendra

Abhishek chhagan chaudhari

Suke ankita vijay

Kanjar Aymat Mohammad



Kanadje Saurabh Govinda

Wagh varsha Vilas

Kharate Puja Balu

Patil ashwini gajanan

Chaudhary Gayatri Dilip

Lahase madhuri vilas

Kulkarni Shruti Vijay

Gosavi Sunil laxman

Rajurkar Ajay Rajaram

Tadavi jahir lalkha

Divya nana chaudhari

Pol Gayatri Raju

Mali harish yuvraj

Suralkar Ankita Suresh

Vispute suvarna sudhakar

Mali Dipali Vijay

Mahajan chaitali rajendra

Shinde Maya Shivaji

Patil Archana ARun

Deshpande pratik rajendra



Solanke Archana Sanjay

Narekar Ganesh Narayan

109 more responses are hidden

B ) facamem@r / Faculty

210 responses

C)ad / Class

210 responses

10 copy
@ =1/ Arts
@ {9 / Commerce
© T3/ Science
@ I eEATHRH /
Vocational Courses
1D copy

@ T ag/Ty.
@ vegcR gfad@ a¥ / P.G. Il nd

Year



D) fawar (fa9I¥) &) 3r8eATd / Subject (Special) If Applicable 10 copy

94 responses

15

12 (12.8%)
10

7 (7.4%)

6 (6.4%) 6 (6.4%)
5 (5.3%) 5 (5.3%
5 | 4@4.3%)
3((3.2%) 3 (3.2%) 3'(3.2%)
] 2(2.1%) | 2 (2.1%)

1 (1A AT AT G (1S (@G A AP JT (1S QLA A i (1s1 e ane1e1 (a1

.................

0
Rawut sir All the subje... Commarce Economy Human Res... Organic Che...

Accurate Business skills Economic HRM Indian Econ... Project



E) $/HUTETSAT h. / Mobile No.

210 responses

7620505714
8975171183
9511677564
8806201451
9673646415
9370716585
7498346081
9503221196
8080030186
9146736548
9322509858
8767146501
9021562195
8263046365
7498579227
9579726347
7038901986

9834754182



7972122725

9049545223

9021814534

7387640443

8378934894

8600297232

7620144898

8999457510

8010716870

7588193359

7620911329

7083243448

8669076886

9325696029

9529112934

9175554802

9657599408

8830690942

9359589163

8007969918



9049710893

7030144199

9890641764

8459512764

9156128392

9156247018

7517767058

8308178566

9356903390

9022009637

9309747844

9607802280

9766718669

7875943942

9834967638

7755923635

9834406621

7498167046

8080934722

9356594896



9145422124

7842805121

9834799383

9545213919

9096746024

9370431213

8600182821

9529619949

8788644292

9322129171

9146824543

7798776333

9579721529

8007425190

9529865814

8888462126

8459546590

9730562324

9359260964

7620776916



7887672843

9307749007

7821985123

9637869840

7666916600

8766849628

9860762602

7498051716

7517501497

7620555021

9768422884

9158287251

7397928287

9049783595

8975756091

7620890306

07058060650

8975204871

9356518697

9604455098



8080546571

7499925286

106 more responses are hidden

F) 31T0T a1 FS&TOT T2 HI9T O 3ATETd 30T 3eaik & 3T & I copy
AR . Make sure you are taking part in this survey for the

first time and giving answers.

210 responses

® 3T/ Yes
@® a1Er/ No

?. TeRUT JTSATHSHATIET FafTeT Fohell STHTUTTE 33-2TeTshal Yot dhell 21eir ? 10 copy
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the
class?

208 responses

@® 4-85t0 100%
@® 3-70t084%
@ 2-551t069%
@® 1-30t054%
@ 0 —Below 30%




2. fRreTeRialY gafiely (3reamaeiTeaT TSET F2f TRy el 10 copy

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

209 responses

@ 4 — T@EYr /Thoroughly

@ 3 - FATASRS / Satisfactorily
@ 2 - 37ATITASRRS / Poorly

@ 1 - 39T/ Indifferently

@ 0 - 31fSaTd Riad i /

Won'’t teach at all

3. Taemetel ware arervaTear Tvée RieTeh fhadd GaTe g ? I Copy

3.How well were the teachers able to communicate?

208 responses

@ 4 - AgHT IRUTHSRS /
Always effective

© 3 - F Fe IRUTHEFRS /
Sometimes effective

@ 2 — Fde FATYTA HRh /Just
satisfactorily

@ - THAIIOT THTERY /
Generally ineffective

@ 0- 37cd fAspse dare / Very
poor communication




¥, PRIeTohTeaT TN TS TRehIATEg T TIo Jd 10 copy
4. The teacher’'s approach to teaching can best be
described as

207 responses

@ 4-3cFsc / Excellent
@ 3 - 31faerT gETer / Very good

© 2 — =Tl / Good

@® 1 -/ Fair

@ 0- arsc / Poor
3 TN 7 Hedd Heaarda TiRAfawd < fiarare frsqsrar 10 copy
Wﬁ%?ﬁgﬁ?ﬁ ? 5. Fairness of the internal evaluation

process by the teachers.

205 responses

@ 4 — AgHT fasgeT / Always fair

@ 3 — Tgar fasugt / Usually fair

O 2 — w3 /
Sometimes unfair

@ 1 - TEar 3139 / Usually Unfair

@ 0- 3139197 / Unfair




& TATEANTCHT AT AT JHearel Tl SArell 1?6, Was 10 copy

your performance in assignments discussed with you?

205 responses

@ 4- AT/ Every time
@ 3 —Fgar/ Usually
© 2 — FHAA / Occasionally/

Sometimes
@ 1 —Fafd/ Rarely
@ 0- FT A8 / Never

b. TEAT TaeATLATaTS 3icaifaren, faegreai=h garorearor, ssiérear I Copy
THIAT ATCAT CUITATST Afohd TGHTIT Tl 7.The

institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student

exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

205 responses

@ 4 - IfATUYr / Regularly
@ 3 - agHT/ Often

© 2 — FHal / Sometimes
@ 1 —Faf™d/ Rarely

@ 0- FAIT #TeT / Never




¢. e TEA RET0T 30T ATTe = TihaT 3Taearar SeecHe, 10 copy
ArATTSIeh 30T Hrafaish aTerd #Agd Hid. 8.The teaching

and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in

cognitive, social and emotional growth.

205 responses

@ 4 — &R / Significantly
® 3 - T BT YR / Very well

@ 2 — AT JATUTE / Moderately
@ 1 - I’ Ta®IIT / Marginally

o O—Wm/Notatall

Q. 3Ol HEAT HeAT=T 30T gt raney fafaer yemear wef suersy 10 copy
&eT Sl 9.The institution provides multiple opportunities to
learn and grow.

206 responses

@ 4 — qUIIOT §EA / Strongly
agree

@ 3 - TgAd/ Agree

@ 2 —dcEy / Neutral

@ 1 - 3rHgAd / Disagree

@ 0- qUTUYY 3rEEH / Strongly
disagree




o, fRI&TeR FgTelT JATRI 3ETerely T8I, 31T forehTel 3MTOT 10 copy
FRIpATAT fArentas=Ay Arfgdy eara 10.Teachers inform you

about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

205 responses

® 4 — A8/ Every time
@ 3 —Fgar/ Usually

© 2— FHAY / Occasionally/
Sometimes
/I ® 1 - Fad/ Rarely

@ 0- T 18 / Never

2937 I& (AT ) HTaearer Gafderedr Hrag 3maeas qoqmar | Copy
AIdld. 11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an
assigned task to you.

204 responses

@ 4 —AgHT/ Every time
@ 3 - Tg4ar /Usually

© 2 -FHNAL / Occasionally/
Sometimes
) @ 1 - Faad/ Rarely
- ————

@ 0 — Holr ARTeRYS AIa / | don't

have a mentor




£3. fATaTeh 3ETEROT 30T IUNTNATIT IR FHeT=T TIST FHIATd. 10 copy
12.The teachers illustrate the concepts through
examples and applications.

203 responses

® 4 — g/ Every time
@ 3 - Tg4ar/ Usually
© 2 —FHA / Occasionally

(Sometimes)
@ 1-Fafad/ Rarely
@ 0 — T A8 / Never

23, R8T 3T ALY 3NBEaTT 30T Ay uradade e were [ Copy
FOATH HIcaTigd Hidrd. 13.The

teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with

providing right level of challenges.

203 responses

@ 4 — quivoT/ Fully
@ 3 - IUfId / Reasonably

@ 2 - 3731 / Partially
@ 1 - A/ Slightly
A @ 0- YIcHTEST SuITy 3rEAY /

Unable to encourage




2. RI&TeR TSI FHHRAT HNBWUATT 30T a1 ey awvara smaer L Copy
HGd H0ITH HETH 3T d. 14.Teachers are able
to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

204 responses

@ 4 - A8/ Every Time
@ 3 —Fgar/ Usually
© 2 — FHAA/ Occasionally/

Sometimes
® 1 — Fad/Rarely
@ 0 — ¢ AT8r Never

2y, & TEAT faeaeaia @, 3TerdT 0T 3T -HEqT I Copy
FfshAciTel ATTcATel JOTdcd URUAT I[cIdeT STUIATHT ol hid.
15.The institution makes effort to engage students in the
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.

205 responses

@ 4 — qUIIOT §EA / Strongly
40% agree
@ 3 TgAd Agree

) @ 2 —dcEy / Neutral
) @ 1 - 3rHgAd / Disagree

@ 0 — qUTIOT 3rEEA / Strongly
disagree




v¢,. TRIBTOT / 31e797q ATefauaraTer T / et et Hfad agetar 1) copy
3YANIT HIAT ST T 3eTsTaTcHh fraTor, Fgermel RIaTor 3nfor Faear

AISauATTAT gl 16. The institute/ teachers use

student centric methods, such as experiential learning,

participative learning and problem solving methodologies for

enhancing learning experiences.

205 responses

@ 4 — s3I AN / To a great
extent

@ 3 - A% / Moderate

© 2 — g YA / Some what
@ 1 - 31T/ Very little

o O—JEIDE&HH@/NotataII

2. RIETH TFETA HAT SUHATHEY ST YUATHTEY TR PRI, 1D} copy
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in
extracurricular activities.

203 responses

@ 4 — qUTIOT §EA / Strongly
agree

@ 3 - TgAd/ Agree

@ 2 —dcEy / Neutral

@ 1 - 3rHgAd / Disagree

@ 0 — qUTIOT 3rEEA / Strongly
disagree

P -




2. 3T TEAT JTOT FRIGTSHITAT EaI 3TIeT 337 STaet STeTuararsy I copy
3T 31 Hg Fired Siiaet Hiered IO AR favg Slred

A A gIoarard! Tdcat dhel SITATd. 18. Efforts are made by the

institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

204 responses

@ 4 — s3I AN / To a great
extent

@ 3 - A% /Moderate

© 2 — g YA / Some what
@ 1 - 31T/ Very little

o 0—936&€r;n€r/ Not at all

2R frcl T TRIeTe RIead 31T TerdEr ioteey, AecAfears. 3ma |L Copy

T & grere araddrd.

19. What

percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,

Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

205 responses

@® 4 - Above 90%
®3-70-89%
® 2-50-69%
® 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%



Ro. JHTIT fAETOT FEAT Tehed LTI - T TishaT HTAMT =T 10 copy
318, 20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process
in your institute is very good.

206 responses

@ 4 — qUTYOT HgHd / Strongly
agree

@ 3 - TgAd /Agree
@ 2 — deEYg /Neutral
/ @ 1 - 318gAd /Disagree

@ 0 — qUTIOY 3rEE A / Strongly
disagree




R?. HIRIAT HETHART 30T CTHEETTT hldTd IMTAT [RIGTOT GEAT TS TdeT Aetedr

21. Share your opinion on the teaching-learning and evaluation
process implemented in your educational institution during the Corona Epidemic
and Lockdown.

137 responses

Good

Good

Best

Strongly agree

EIEIC]

Good implement the lockdown
Utkrusht.

our institution and teachers made strong efforts to implement the academic learning
process.

Collage bund hote

Samadhan karak abhyaskram par padala

TS T AT aafEad Rear Agd et

Very loss of corona epidemic of the student. Teachers teach on the online good teaching .
HIE aToT, I f$eeed

Online teaching

Very nice activities in online teaching in lockdown .



Overall quality of teaching-learning& evaluation process are exlent

It's quite interesting and it was necessary to spread awareness about Covid-19

The teachers are incredible. They tried to teach whole syllbaus and they did complete
teaching it. Even though some of them were infected, they taught everything.

HTFGTIT RISTRTAT JHTeTelsel Tgcilel GT ATTeATHRT TRAhTd..

My opinion is in during corona epidemic situation daily routine class held in zoom meeting
so my preparation is very well and best response of all professor, Thank you All teaching
staff

Practical

In Covid 19 period our teachers provide very good facilities they teach with the help of ppt
& educational video. Their teaching is excellent. They give test for us to check how will we
prepared for exam and they also tell us about our mistake. The process of teaching is
excellent.

Very nice

We are attending online lecture with our teachers and our teachers teaching all subjects to
all students we are attended this lecture from zoom app.

It is a very new experience for we all students but it was very good and smart study type
for us. We understood what my teachers teach.

Khup changlya prakare aamhala online method ne shikvnyaat aale
Try to reach every student & ask for their doubts..

Great

Online Education ( Teaching-Learning and Evaluation ) is Best Way.
Online education ( teaching learning and evaluation is best way

Corona epidemic and lock down



In covid situation all teachers perform their role role with best and teach very well they
really take a hard work for the students

Atishay changlya prakare rabivnyat aale

Learning and teaching process are good but offline lecture are better than online leacture

ATITAT YehlY

Compulsory mass maintain social distancing use hand sanitizer cough sneeze intoatissue

All teachers are try to best from their. And also every students are corporate them. All
teachers give to all ubdets every time.

Corona madhye suddha clg che lectute online ghenyat aale hote...khup chhan prakare
mulanna shikvinyat aal hot....aamhala khup chhan margdarshan suddha karnyat aal hot

Online J3T 93T 3TTART 3caH frefor feor

Mass compulsory

Normal

A

Changlya prkare rabvile

Too good

TS fRIshder TRTEAT TR ARTELT Fet.
Aambhala online padhatine shikvele gele
Online exam

HferT @feTer.

Very good



qoior HgAd
It was the good learning covid time

During the Corona epidemic, the teachers always taught the students through Power Point
Presentation (PPT). to help them get proper and good education.

Ho

Very best lectures in my college and teacher training best in online

GRIGEEIGRIEGRCECEIECIT

During the Corona epidemic, the teachers always taught the students through Power Point
Presentation (PPT) to help them get proper and good education.

Online classes

Normal teacha
Moderate

Best

Agree and nice teching
Good .

Agree

Our teachers arrange online classes for students .and they help the students.

HRIAT AGIARIAT ST online Tgcilel 3T-ATHhHA YUT 0T 3TTOT hIRTeAT HTHRIS TTelel HI0T
. TavaTdrer g@rer Arfgdr 30T il ST 378aTel TTe 0. ANAT 37ETT g 3719
qeATRiRIor IOl

Sucess teaching

Average



Tally part carpicket

gy AT YR RAIST0T fAasrel @9 [awa § 3iiderss geudel Risde Aol @d faganfar vy

AT conferance call eGR fRIshdel Tel, T TRAR AT f[TURIT U3l HISTeT el

Expert verified

It's good experience

all most good

Very good

Affcafes 3usma Taad o
PTET Sray 3iTeTelse fRshaer el
Teacher use Online education system for students

Not regular teaching but also good to all teachers teaching is good and also teaching and
learning evaluation process is good.

Social distance, mask , TaT&dT ,HTATA [FAT STgT 30T, I AHI0T
3TATST fRragoT

3TATST fRregoT

Fully lecture

Y Slel
N

ITAATS oo STel. ITTAR HcTel 3o .

PRI HIBT G TRTAT T JHTeTelseT 4 o fRA8Teh AT GHGISeT HII[e Tl G

AT YohX RIehad 371dd.

Stay safe at home



Shikshkanni uttam prakare margdarshan kele
No opinion

Excellent

Suportive ,good

Korona mhamari aani talebandicya kalat aamhala online padhatine v atishya canglya
prakare aamhala samjel as mulyamapan kelya gel

yfaerT TmeTer
Good...
Online classes hota

Completely all subjects learning to home for teachers .corona epidemic and lockdown is
agree to teaching our completely to teacher

Nigative

Corona mahamari suru Astana aamchya sanstene aamchya sathi online paddhtine exam
suru kele online aamchya kdun exam chi tyari krun ghetli .aamchya mocktest pn ghetlya .
Shikshan sanstene aamchya futur cha vichar krun online paddt rabvli tyamude aamche
education sathi kahich problem aale nahit.

There is no efforts & campaign for students in pandemic
oATer
Helpfully

Sometimes the subject comes to mind. But not every day.

28 more responses are hidden
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T SIOTATET it TA{8T0Y fohal Fa=m |9M. 22, Give any three observations /

suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in your
institution.

106 responses

Best

Yes

Good
No institutions

Adhyayn,Adhyapan,Mulyamapan.

Library should be update for civil services exams.make available some standerd reference
books of upsc and other exams.

Post graduate Sathe suru Kara all subjects
Jasth pramanat practical ghene
ST ITTeAT Y Hax STl

1.Student la samjun ghevun teaching keli pahije.

| think /

1)we should focus more on practical knowledge and conduct more practicals as much as



we can

2) we should bring the new internships and other online or ofline courses for the students
so they will know the actual field work

3) Our syllabus must include the current things which are going on in the field of science
so it would fun in studying every subject and It's also a need of time.

Its already perfect. Doesn't need anything to change.

1) support
2)manage time
3) Teacher helf

1) Use more educational video. 2) Give more test to increase study. 3) Give more attention
to those student who is not good in study.

Our institute is already improved so | have no suggestions for institute .

Our institute is already improved so i have no sujetion for instituted

1 suggestions to all students for attende the lecture 2 improvement our college some
method 3 add educational and interesting subject in our college for all students.

Internet problems
Give some notes about study

Best performance

1) Kindly give more project & real time problem to Solve. .....
2) Courses can be more research oriented.....
3) New technology monthly Updates can be given .

Take a lecture s
The most important thing is started college offline.

Make learning visual in daily practice focus ono Topic at a time supplement lecture with
hands on activities

1. Listen carefully of students doubts and quarries. 2. Understand to them. 3. Try to give
the best knowledge for all students.And also learn carefully all students not only cleaver
students but also medium students.

7



Construction

1) BT I 31<eh HTTOT ATl ARTGLTST.
2) TEIET HET HHSI FA8el o HHS[ET AT
3) 37T 3cd# 30T Urcafere grafaor.

Teaching best
A

Changl shikvl
Good work

Very time
Always

WIeR dTiaehT goT. faearedif fHafdaaor daridsher gt g
Time table

faezmeish Srerar o 3UfEyd TEot IR 3R,

Good and is very good progarem is college

dJeAd

Hard work, motivation, training

1) Seminars of alumni of the college should be organized to boost the morale of the
students.

2) Students should organize educational visit (trip) to some companies or factories to
prepare the project.

Teachers will be coprate in students
Students full response in teacher s teaching
| will happy now

Very good writing , exatent thoroughly observed, good teaching

fRreTer IRTeATISIY ATCY YT, i dobal gidid,



1) Seminars of alumni of the college should be organized to boost the morale of the
students.

2) Students should organize educational visit (trip) to some companies or factories to
prepare the project.

Teaching is a good,

Project and home work and regular study

Group disscussion .

1.strongly agree 2. Neutral 3.some what

Improve teaching .and make sure students for their exams.

? Jcdeh TaSAT<AT WelTd ST3eT 3{3ATHHHA qOT 0T 30T AT AATeT THesTar.
2. ITCITIATT GTdcT &dol.

3. SiiaeT LTS 0T YR AT hiered A A 0T 30T Afaer g 3usha Tafad.

1) Guidance to students
2) Daily Update to students from Social meadia
3) Regular lacture offline/ Online

College madeya je navin sir ahee tayaani tyache vichaar nit karataa aale pahijeya
1. HSISA HETOY

2. fRIE ey vy
3. dY T UTBUT

Expert verified

1 good response
2 attendens
3 solve quiries time to time exam all the things happend correct time and date

Lecture jhale pahije ,2 sarahniy time to time lecture zale pahijet
Study karane

Nice



TG 37FATH YTacahol

(1) all subject teaching to online (2) all subject teaching is regular (3) practically teaching
is important to the teaching and learning.

1)ATSTS o Gan 37eTATT Teell ITetell ATfgdT.
2) 3T eITST T
3)Trdl 9 gan Al

Strongly agree

Tdd 7T, T Icel 70T ATIELNT

Vel IheH S SIEd FeITd ISl

[hd9d HHST ATAT TeTdT EITI

Learning skill, important topics learn

Personali direction karne,samjaun sangne,and aaple gun dosh samjaun sangne
etc.adhyapanachi nirikshane aahet

Nothing
3Fe7eTdlr RIeTeh
Rigth ,good, ok ok

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well...try to reach every student
and ask for their doubts .. make teaching a two way interaction.

Good teaching... Good behaviour...
the great extent

1 Projector screens all subject in class room learning to students.2 teacher should be give
to students all subject learning .3techer and students group learning study

Lecture ghetale gele pahije.notes dilya pahiji.



1.aamchya shikshan Sanstha changlya prakare aamchya kdun exam chi purvatyari krun
ghete .2.aamhala changle prakare shikvle jate.3.kahi subject vishyi chya aamchya adchani
dur krnyat madat krte

Regular lecture student presently working

Attentadendship
Un regular lecture
Low management

Samjvl pahije, chaglya prakare Samjun dyayla hav. Samjaun shikvl pahije, teach students
pude jatil.

Learning experience , study information and lectures study improve.

No

Experience very good

AT fRAGTOT HEAATST IO & Teh YR ATl 31§ HROT HTHTAT AIHACATrdTciTel
QTEATY e 30T fA8Teh Ushedid Td dTaTal mgemmw—mﬁr?f‘*dﬁ o 3TTEgTel
ARTeAT YehIX THT..

Clear ,fluent, good

Siar khup chan prakarat shikvtat

1. Weekend test series, 2. Make teaching
a two way interaction, 3. Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.

Extra lecture

ol ST ,H@ﬂﬂfﬂw,aﬁﬁ T

1 S0 AE arededr arfigard
2. UTcaiareh freTomar R feor urfgst
3. hFETH S FishaT TTe] Sholl ATfgol

Everything is ok about teaching and learning.



Complsare
Very good

Changlya prakare

?)3cIH JehIR HH ST HIaT0!
)T UrcTafd HEUT Yoy
3)facarediar Redd Sas

Learning experience

Learning watching ,precentetion

ARTETT JhR TS, Fold FEY T [aeanef gad S0 et Tcdhrar a7 higd giser 30T
FoTg ALY RAITT € YU 37HTET

freTen T UIfR S,
fRIES ore] Ao,
Jdobay oIFaY STel dIfgarl.

Answer to question

Good teaching, everyday good thinking and the overall quality of teaching
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